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additional kind or kinds of insurance as specified in this section
shall comply with the revised requirements.

Approved April 18, 1963.

CHAPTER 273—H. F. No. 811

[Not Coded]

An act authorizing the issuance of bonds and refunding of capital
loans by independent school district No. 279.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Independent School District No. 279; building
bonds. Notwithstanding the limitations of Minnesota Statutes 1961,
Section 475.53, and without being required to comply with Extra
Session Laws 1959, Chapter 27, Section 8, Subdivision 6, Independent
School District No. 279 is hereby authorized to issue and sell its
bonds in an aggregate amount not to exceed $4,000,000 over and
above indebtedness heretofore incurred by it and any loans made to
it under said chapter 27, for the purpose of acquisition and better-
ment of schoolhouses. Approval of the voters shall be required to
authorize such bonds in the manner provided by law. Such bonds
may be sold and issued in such amounts and at such times as may
be determined by die school board; provided, that if prior to issuing
any of such bonds the district obtains any capital loan or loans under
said chapter 27, the amount of bonds authorized hereby shall be
deemed to be reduced by the amount of such loan or loans.

Sec. 2. The board also may issue and sell its bonds to pay
the balance due upon any outstanding capital loan, or to refund
any portion thereof, without the question of authorizing the incurring
of such debt being submitted to the voters, provided the authorizing
resolution is adopted by the favorable vote of all of the members of
the school board.

Sec. 3. The district may levy the taxes required by law for
the payment of such bonds or loans and interest thereon without
limitation as to rate or amount, and the levy of such taxes shall not
cause the amount of other taxes, levied or to be levied bythe district,
which are subject to any such limitation, to be reduced in any amount
whatsoever.

Sec. 4. This law shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of the members of the school board of said district,
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and upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes,
Section 645.021.

Approved April 18, 1963.

CHAPTER 274—H. F. No. 1267

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the town of New Scandia in the county of
Washington; conferring certain village powers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. New Scandia; village powers. The town of
New Scandia in Washington county shall have, in addition to all
other powers now or hereafter vested in said town, like powers as
are now or hereafter vested in villages as specified in Minnesota
Statutes, Section 412.221, Subdivisions 3, 6, 8, 9, 11, 14, 16, 17,
18, 19, 20, 21,22, 23, 25, 26, 28, 29, and 32; Section 412.111, Sec-
tion 412.191, Subdivision 4; Sections 412.231, 412.491, 412.851,
412.871, 429.011 to 429.101, 465.01, and 471.62, as now in force
or hereafter amended. The town board and the officers of said town
shall have like powers and duties with respect to any of the powers
so specified as the village council and the corresponding officers,
respectively, of any such village.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect as to the town of New Scandia in
Washington county only after its approval by a majority of the town
board of said town and upon compliance with Minnesota Statutes,
Section 645.021.

Approved April 18, 1963.

CHAPTER 275—H. F. No. 1282

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the establishment of an ordinance violation
bureau in the city of Minneapolis; amending the title to Laws 1959,
Chapter 575; amending Laws 1959, Chapter 575, Section 1, and
repealing Laws 1959, Chapter 575, Section 8.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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